
YEARS LENGTH (m)

2002 210.968,00

2003 218.890,00

2004 227.142,00

2005 233.323,00

2006 237.213,00

2007 247.087,00

2008 255.654,00

2009 275.767,00

2010 296.313,00

2011 315.176,00

2012 334.347,65

2013 350.438,40

2014 375.725,15

2015 408.401,93

2016 424.952,56

2017 453.404,38

2018 470.815,58

2019 501.247,60

2020 508.819,34

2021 503.040,08

THE TOTAL LENGTHS OF THE BRIDGES, WHICH ARE LOCATED OVER THE 

ROUTES OF THE STATE AND PROVINCIAL ROADS AND THE TOTAL LENGTHS 

OF THE VIADUCTS AT THE ROUTES OF THE STATE ROADS AND OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ROADS UNDER THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL 

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHWAYS

JANUARY 2022



Number Length (m) Number Length (m) Number Length (m) Number Length (m)

2002 3.318 144.777,00 186 7.180,00 59 3.605,00 3.563 155.562,00

2003 3.442 153.192,00 185 7.146,00 57 3.106,00 3.684 163.444,00

2004 3.559 160.557,00 187 7.300,00 57 3.106,00 3.803 170.963,00

2005 3.660 167.316,00 179 7.050,00 53 2.790,00 3.892 177.156,00

2006 3.777 173.701,00 144 6.063,00 36 2.411,00 3.957 182.175,00

2007 3.926 182.881,90 142 6.063,05 32 2.257,75 4.100 191.202,70

2008 4.062 191.446,00 139 5.975,40 31 2.231,65 4.232 199.653,05

2009 4.332 209.394,00 128 5.913,85 20 1.991,85 4.480 217.299,70

2010 4.612 228.057,50 120 5.578,75 20 1.991,85 4.752 235.628,10

2011 4.883 245.608,35 113 5.302,05 18 1.956,00 5.014 252.866,40

2012 5.071 261.575,80 106 5.655,60 18 1.956,00 5.195 269.187,40

2013 5.207 275.465,55 103 5.445,05 21 3.134,70 5.331 284.045,30

2014 5.378 297.691,96 101 5.861,96 11 1.738,45 5.490 305.292,37

2015 5.655 320.906,76 94 8.639,01 2 85,50 5.751 329.631,27

2016 5.724 331.457,50 98 10.109,91 1 61,00 5.823 341.628,41

2017 5.919 357.610,29 99 10.204,06 1 61,00 6.019 367.875,35

2018 6.041 369.748,30 96 10.111,51 1 61,00 6.138 379.920,81

2019 6.197 399.659,33 94 10.010,66 1 61,00 6.292 409.730,99

2020 6.239 404.356,31 95 10.670,66 1 61,00 6.335 415.087,97

2021 6.149 395.680,21 95 11.983,40 1 61,00 6.245 407.724,61

BRIDGES ON STATE ROADS

(Number and Length by Years and Types)

B R I D G E S

Years

Reinforced Corcrete Steel Stone TOTAL



Number Length (m) Number Length (m) Number Length (m) Number Length (m)

2002 1.372 45.166,00 172 7.459,00 61 2.781,00 1.605 55.406,00

2003 1.379 45.393,00 170 7.336,00 60 2.717,00 1.609 55.446,00

2004 1.388 46.126,00 170 7.336,00 60 2.717,00 1.618 56.179,00

2005 1.394 46.536,00 166 6.929,00 59 2.702,00 1.619 56.167,00

2006 1.427 47.197,00 157 6.655,00 35 1.186,00 1.619 55.038,00

2007 1.420 47.803,15 162 6.864,65 36 1.216,20 1.618 55.884,00

2008 1.432 47.873,10 161 6.922,80 35 1.205,70 1.628 56.001,60

2009 1.483 50.343,45 159 6.856,65 36 1.267,70 1.678 58.467,80

2010 1.505 52.638,55 155 6.811,00 35 1.235,70 1.695 60.685,25

2011 1.564 54.445,85 158 6.830,90 29 1.033,70 1.751 62.310,45

2012 1.603 57.229,20 154 6.897,35 29 1.033,70 1.786 65.160,25

2013 1.626 58.401,50 158 6.957,90 29 1.033,90 1.813 66.393,30

2014 1.679 62.957,61 135 6.579,54 24 895,63 1.838 69.537,15

2015 1.819 70.842,81 129 7.233,09 14 694,76 1.962 78.770,66

2016 1.853 75.606,07 119 7.023,33 14 694,76 1.986 83.324,16

2017 1.876 77.189,44 121 7.644,83 14 694,76 2.011 85.529,03

2018 1.916 83.012,63 119 7.187,38 14 694,76 2.049 90.894,77

2019 1.901 83.749,62 115 7.072,23 14 694,76 2.030 91.516,61

2020 1.927 86.288,98 111 6.852,38 14 590,01 2.052 93.731,37

2021 1.922 88.800,44 103 6.469,43 3 45,6 2.028 95.315,47

BRIDGES ON PROVINCIAL ROADS

(Number and Length by Years and Types)

B R I D G E S

Years

Reinforced Corcrete Steel Stone TOTAL



Number Length (m) Number Length (m) Number Length (m) Number Length (m)

2002 4.690 189.943,00 358 14.639,00 120 6.386,00 5.168 210.968,00

2003 4.821 198.585,00 355 14.482,00 117 5.823,00 5.293 218.890,00

2004 4.947 206.683,00 357 14.636,00 117 5.823,00 5.421 227.142,00

2005 5.054 213.852,00 345 13.979,00 112 5.492,00 5.511 233.323,00

2006 5.204 220.898,00 301 12.718,00 71 3.597,00 5.576 237.213,00

2007 5.346 230.685,05 304 12.927,70 68 3.473,95 5.718 247.086,70

2008 5.494 239.319,10 300 12.898,20 66 3.437,35 5.860 255.654,65

2009 5.815 259.737,45 287 12.770,50 56 3.259,55 6.158 275.767,50

2010 6.117 280.696,05 275 12.389,75 55 3.227,55 6.447 296.313,35

2011 6.447 300.054,20 271 12.132,95 47 2.989,70 6.765 315.176,85

2012 6.674 318.805,00 260 12.552,95 47 2.989,70 6.981 334.347,65

2013 6.833 333.867,05 261 12.402,95 50 4.168,60 7.144 350.438,60

2014 7.057 360.649,57 236 12.441,50 35 2.634,08 7.328 375.725,15

2015 7.474 391.749,57 223 15.872,10 16 780,26 7.713 408.401,93

2016 7.577 407.063,57 217 17.133,24 15 755,76 7.809 424.952,57

2017 7.795 434.799,73 220 17.848,89 15 755,76 8.030 453.404,38

2018 7.957 452.760,93 215 17.298,89 15 755,76 8.187 470.815,58

2019 7.957 452.760,93 215 17.298,89 15 755,76 8.187 470.815,58

2020 8.166 490.645,29 206 17.523,04 15 651,01 8.387 508.819,34

2021 8.071 484.480,65 198 18.452,83 4 106,60 8.273 503.040,08

         BÜYÜK SANAT YAPILARI                                                              B R I D G E S

Years

Reinforced Corcrete Steel Stone TOTAL

BRIDGES ON STATE AND PROVINCIAL ROADS

(Number and Length by Years and Types)


